
* * Incomplete Information. Please contact Dick Herman at 
dick_herman@comcast.net   to update.  

 
THE PLAN 

MESSABOUT XI 
Sept 2013 

 

 

Day 1: Tuesday, Sept 3. Depart for Port Angeles, WA. 

 

Day2:  Wednesday, Sept 4. Travel 

 

Day 3: Thursday, Sept 5. Catch the Coho Ferry to Victoria; drive to Campbell River. 

 

Day 4: Friday, Sept 6. Depart for Gorge Harbour Marina,  Cortes Island. 

 

Day 5:  Saturday, Sept 7. Sail to Refuge Cove Marina, W. Redonda Island. 

 

Day 6: Sunday, Sept 8. Layover and day sail Desolation Sound.   

 

Day 7: Monday, Sept 9. Sail to Prideaux Haven, B.C., anchor out. 

 

Day 8: Tuesday, Sept 10. Sail to Pendrell Sound, E. Redonda Island, anchor out.  

 

Day 9: Wednesday, Sept 11. Sail to Toba Wildernest Marina, B.C. 

 

Day 10: Thursday, Sept 12. Layover and day sail Toba Inlet. 

 

Day 11: Friday, Sept 13. Sail to Von Donop Inlet, anchor out. 

   

Day 12: Saturday, Sept 14. Sail to Hariot Bay/Taku Resort, Quadra Island. 

 

Day 13: Sunday, Sept 15. Sail to Campbell River, Vancouver Island.  

 

Day 14: Monday, Sept 16. Return drive home. 

 

SKIPPERS 

 

Jim Ferguson, P-15, “Esmeralda” 

Tom Luque, P-19, “Mast Gate” 

Dan Phy, M-15, “Six” 
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